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Criterion-IV 

Infrastructure and Learning Resources 

4.1: Physical Facilities  

4.1.1. 

Classrooms and ICT Facilities 
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4.1. PHYSICAL FACILITIES 

         4.1.3 CLASS ROOMS 

The classroom facilities of Kuriakose Elias College are proof of our commitment to 

providing our students with a comfortable and innovative learning environment. The design 

of these rooms is to create a stimulating environment for learning. 

Class room list 

Sl 

No 

Room 

Number  

Batch Type of  facility 

1 104 III DC Chemistry Wi-Fi & Interactive Panel 

2 105 I & II DC Chemistry Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

3 106 II M.Sc. Chemistry Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

4 107 I M.Sc. Chemistry Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

5 112 II B.Com. Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

6 114 I B.Com. Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

7 115 II M.Com. (Finance) Wi-Fi  

8 116 I M.Com. (Finance) Wi-Fi & Google TV 

9 118 III B.Com. Wi-Fi  

10 119 III DC Economics Wi-Fi  

11 120 I & II DC Economics Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

12 121 II M.A. Economics Wi-Fi  

13 122 I M.A. Economics Wi-Fi  

14 127 III DC Psychology Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

15 128 I & II DC Psychology Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

16 131 I M.Sc. Botany Wi-Fi  

17 132 II M.Sc. Botany Wi-Fi  

18 201 Physics Common Class Wi-Fi & Smart board 

19 203 III DC Physics Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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20 205 II M.Sc. Physics Wi-Fi  

21 206 I M.Sc. Physics Wi-Fi  

22 207 I & II DC Physics Wi-Fi  

23 217 I M.Sc. Statistics (Applied) Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

24 218 II M.Sc. Statistics (Applied) Wi-Fi  

25 226 II M.Sc. Psychology Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

26 227 I M.Sc. Psychology Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

27 228 Counselling Room  Wi-Fi  

28 301 III DC Zoology Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

29 302 II DC Zoology WI-FI 

30 303 I DC Zoology WI-FI 

31 310 Language Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

32 311 Language Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

33 312 II DC History Wi-Fi  

34 313 III DC History Wi-Fi  

35 315 I & II DC English WI-FI  

36 316 III DC English Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

37 317 I DC History Wi-Fi  

38 318 Common Class Wi-Fi  

39 319 I & II DC Botany Wi-Fi  

40 322 III DC Botany Wi-Fi  

41 326 I DC Mathematics Wi-Fi  

42 327 II DC Mathematics WI-FI  

43 328 III DC Mathematics Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

44 329 Common Class WI-FI  

45 330 Research Room WI-FI  
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46 331 II MSW Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

47 332 I MSW Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

48 333 Project room Wi-Fi  

49 102 I M.A. English (SF) Wi-Fi  

50 103 II M.A. English (SF) Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

51 104 II DC Applied Electronics Wi-Fi  

52 201 III DC Psychology(SF) Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

53 202 I DC Psychology (SF) Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

54 203 II DC Psychology (SF) Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

55 204 A I M.Sc. Mathematics Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

56 204 B II M.Sc. Mathematics Wi-Fi  

57 205 B.Com. (SF) 2 Tax Wi-Fi  

58 206 B.Com. (SF) 3 C1 Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

59 301 B.Com. (SF) 1 C1 Wi-Fi  

60 302 B.Com. (SF) 1 Tax Wi-Fi  

61 305 I M.Com. (SF) Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

62 306 B.Com. (SF) 1 C2 Wi-Fi  

63 307 B.Com. (SF) 3 C2 Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

64 401 B.Com. (SF) 3 Tax Wi-Fi 

65 402 B.Com.(SF) Wi-Fi  

66 404 III DC Applied Electronics Wi-Fi 

67 405 II M.Com. (SF) Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

68 406 B.Com. (SF) 2 C1 Wi-Fi  

69 407 B.Com. (SF) 2 C2 Wi-Fi  

70 501 I DC Computer Applications Wi-Fi  

71 502 II DC Computer Applications Wi-Fi  
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72 503 I DC Applied Electronics Wi-Fi  

73 504 English Language (SF) Wi-Fi  

74 505 Hindi (SF) Wi-Fi  

75 506 Malayalam (SF) Wi-Fi  

 

Photos Showing Classroom Facilities 

 

Teachers are using Google TV in the classroom to enhance the learning experience. 

 

 

Teachers are using  SMART  TV in the classroom to enhance the learning experience. 
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Teachers engaged in taking classes using LCD projector to improve learning interest. 

  

  

 

 

Students s are using interactive panel in the classroom  



 
 

 

 
 
CRITERION 4.1. Classroom 

 
6 

 
 

 

  

 

Students s are using interactive panel in the classroom  

 

 

 

  

 

Students s are using LCD projector in the classroom  
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CLASS ROOM PHOTOS 
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104 - III DC Chemistry 

Wi-Fi & Interactive Panel 
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105 -  I & II DC Chemistry 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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106 -  II M.Sc. Chemistry  

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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107 - I M.Sc. Chemistry  

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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112- II B.Com 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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114 - I B.Com 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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115- II M.Com. (Finance) 

Wi-Fi 
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116- I M.Com. (Finance) 

Wi-Fi & SMART TV 

Divyangjan friendly class room 

 

RAMP 
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118-III B.Com 

Wi-Fi 
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119 -III DC Economics 

Wi-Fi 
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120 -I &II DC Economics 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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121 II M.A. Economics 

Wi-Fi 
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122 I M.A. Economics 

Wi-Fi 
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127 III DC Psychology 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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128 I & II DC Psychology 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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203 III DC Physics 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 
 
CRITERION 4.1. Classroom 

 
24 

 
 

 

 

205- II M.Sc. Physics  

Wi-Fi 
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206- I M.Sc. Physics  

Wi-Fi 
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207- I & II DC  Physics  

Wi-Fi 
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  217 I M.Sc. Statistics (Applied)   Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 

                 218 II M.Sc. Statistics (Applied)   Wi-Fi  
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226 - II M.Sc. Psychology 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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227 - I M.Sc. Psychology 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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302 II DC Zoology 

Wi-Fi 
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303 I DC Zoology 

Wi-Fi 
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310  Language   

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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311  Language   

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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312- II DC History  

Wi-Fi 
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313- III DC History  

Wi-Fi 
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315- I &II DC English 

Wi-Fi 
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316- III DC English 

Wi-Fi& LCD Projector 
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317- I DC History  

Wi-Fi 
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318- Language  

Wi-Fi 
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319   I&II DC Botany 

Wi-Fi 
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322  III DC Botany 

Wi-Fi 
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326- I DC Mathematics 

Wi-Fi 
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327- II DC Mathematics 

Wi-Fi 
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328- III DC Mathematics 

LCD Projector & Wi-Fi 
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331 II MSW 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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332 I MSW 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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102- I M.A. English (SF) 

Wi-Fi 
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103  II M.A. English (SF) 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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201 III DC Psychology(SF) 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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202 I DC Psychology(SF) 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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203  II DC Psychology(SF) 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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204 A I M.Sc. Mathematics 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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205 B.Com. (SF) 2 Tax 

Wi-Fi 
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206 B.Com. (SF) 3 C1 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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301 B.Com. (SF) 1 C1 

Wi-Fi 
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302  B.Com. (SF) 1 Tax 

Wi-Fi 
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305 I M.Com. (SF) 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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306  B.Com. (SF)1 C2 

Wi-Fi  
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307  B.Com. (SF)3 C2 

Wi-Fi  
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                                           401- B.Com. (SF) 3 Tax 

Wi-Fi 
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405 II M.Com. (SF) 

Wi-Fi & LCD Projector 
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406 B.Com. (SF) 2 C1 

Wi-Fi 
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407 B.Com. (SF) 2 C2  

Wi-Fi 
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 501 I DC Computer Applications 

Wi-Fi 
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501 I DC Computer Applications 

Wi-Fi 

 

 

Prof. (Dr.) Ison V. Vanchipurackal 


